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OFFICIAL 

 
        

Community Relations  
         One Eversholt Street, 

                                                                                    London, 
                                                                                        NW1 2DN 

 
 

 
 
 
 
Area Reference: MLN1 2m45ch – 3m78ch 
 
Dear neighbour, 
 
Work to prepare for the new Old Oak Common Station -July 2022 – December 2022 
 
Over the coming months, we’re continuing to prepare for High Speed 2 (HS2) railway. This is an update 
about our work in your area. We are sorry if our work disturbs you, it will be noisy at times and we’ll at times 
be using bright lights, but we’ll make every effort to keep disruption to a minimum.  
 
In preparation for the new interchange station, we need to undertake work to change the existing layout of 
the track to make way for the new track. 
 
PLEASE NOTE: Please see the map below showing the location of our work. 
 

What When 
Area A 

Acton Cutting Surveys 
Minor vegetation clearing. Ground sampling and 

surveys. 
 

• 02, 09 and 30 July - Sat-Sun 22:15-08:00 
• 06 August - Sat-Sun 22:15-08:00 
• 03 September - Sat-Sun 22:15-08:00 

Area B 
East End Surveys 

Ground sampling and surveys. 
 

• 23 July - Sat-Sun 22:15-08:00 
• 13 and 20 August - Sat-Sun 22:15-08:00 

Area C 
Foundation work 

Installation of a new retaining wall to hold back 
soil from railway. Lowering of embankment to track 

level and removal of previous retaining wall 
materials. Installation of drainage. Relocation of 

cable routes. 

• 02 July-25 December - Sat-Sun 08:00-17:00 
• 02, 16 and 23 July - Sat-Sun 22:15-08:00 
• 13 August - Sat-Sun 22:15-08:00 
• 10 and 24 September - Sat-Sun 22:15-08:00 
• 08 and 22 October - Sat-Sun 22:15-08:00 
• 12 and 19 November - Sat-Sun 22:15-08:00 
• 03 December - Sat-Sun 22:15-08:00 
• 04 July-30 December - Mon-Fri 08:00-17:00 
• 04 July-30 December - Mon-Fri 22:00-06:00 
• 09 October - Sun-Mon 17:00-05:00 
• 20 November - Sun-Mon 17:00-05:00 
• 25 December - Sun-Tue 21:00-04:00 

Area D 
Relocating overhead electrical line structures 
Installation of new overhead electrical lines and 

recovery of old ones. 

• 02 July-04 December - Sat-Sun 22:15-08:00 
• 03 and 17 July - Sun-Thu 23:00-07:00 
• 09 July - Sat-Sun 09:00-18:00 
• 09 October- Sun-Mon 08:00-05:00 
• 20 November - Sun-Mon 08:00-05:00 
• 25 December - Sun-Tue 21:00-04:00 

Old Oak Common HS2 Enabling Works 
July - December 2022 
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Area E 
Signalling and electrical cable work 
Installation of new bases, signals and 

cables.  Removal of old equipment. 

• 16, 23 and 30 July - Sat-Sun 22:15-08:00 
• 13, 20 and 27 August - Sat-Sun 22:15-08:00 
• 3, 10, 17 and 24 September - Sat-Sun 22:15-

08:00 
• 08, 15, 22 and 29 October - Sat-Sun 22:15-

08:00 
• 12 and 19 November - Sat-Sun 22:15-08:00 
• 03 December - Sat-Sun 22:15-08:00 
• 09 October - Sun-Mon 08:00-05:00 

 
If any work changes at short notice, we’ll advise you via the website, where you can also sign up to receive 
news alerts www.HS2inOldOak.co.uk. 
 
How you can contact us: 
If you have any queries or complaints about the work, please telephone our 24-hour national helpline on 
03457 11 41 41 or email NRHS2@networkrail.co.uk. Please use the reference at the start of this letter. 
 
If you have any questions about the HS2 project or HS2 construction work, please contact the HS2 helpdesk 
on 08081 434 434 or email HS2enquiries@hs2.org.uk 
 
Yours sincerely,  
Emily Hanlon   
Community Relations Executive  
 
 
 
 
Area Map 
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